
2024-2025 Fort Lewis College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-12   Conf: 12-8   Home: 10-5   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Johnson, Biko 31-30 854 27.5 148-372 .398 63-178 .354 145-196 .740 38 81 119 3.8 101 2 78 77 3 64 504 16.3
11 Deng, Chuol 31-27 853 27.5 139-347 .401 49-151 .325 89-120 .742 53 192 245 7.9 91 4 35 59 30 40 416 13.4
01 Allen, Tru 30-30 981 32.7 127-341 .372 22-97 .227 99-170 .582 27 93 120 4.0 35 0 98 59 2 56 375 12.5
22 Erhart, Stewart 31-24 760 24.5 91-202 .450 21-75 .280 44-50 .880 45 46 91 2.9 64 0 51 26 6 79 247 8.0
10 Carmichael, Cassius 31-20 708 22.8 86-168 .512 12-29 .414 33-59 .559 59 68 127 4.1 90 5 35 31 19 50 217 7.0
20 Florence, Keither 29-15 460 15.9 70-131 .534 3-8 .375 33-48 .688 38 60 98 3.4 78 2 15 35 14 25 176 6.1
02 Riggs, AJ 27-0 330 12.2 53-107 .495 38-84 .452 20-22 .909 3 12 15 0.6 29 1 5 8 2 10 164 6.1
00 Coleman, Malachi 30-1 588 19.6 53-122 .434 20-57 .351 30-44 .682 23 31 54 1.8 38 0 37 28 1 33 156 5.2
13 Moore, Tristan 26-6 324 12.5 27-76 .355 13-52 .250 26-31 .839 9 35 44 1.7 21 0 14 13 2 17 93 3.6
03 Penney, Nathan 24-1 136 5.7 7-15 .467 4-9 .444 12-14 .857 5 16 21 0.9 14 0 5 8 0 6 30 1.3
14 Gibson, Aiden 21-0 111 5.3 9-25 .360 7-19 .368 2-2 1.000 1 12 13 0.6 10 0 4 5 1 2 27 1.3
12 Hutto, Luke 18-0 90 5.0 10-16 .625 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 3 7 10 0.6 7 0 4 5 2 1 22 1.2
21 Brideba, Jude 22-1 130 5.9 8-15 .533 0-0 .000 8-23 .348 9 15 24 1.1 24 0 2 9 7 5 24 1.1
Total 31 6325 204.0 828-1937 .427 252-759 .332 543-784 .693 361 707 1068 34.5 602 14 383 385 89 388 2451 79.06
Opponents 31 6325 204.0 780-1709 .456 221-614 .360 503-686 .733 294 849 1143 36.9 610 12 397 600 95 185 2284 73.68

Team Statistics FLC OPP
SCORING 2451 2284
    Points Per Game 79.1 73.7
    Scoring Margin 5.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 828-1937 780-1709
    Field Goal Pct .427 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 252-759 221-614
    3PT FG Pct .332 .360
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 543-784 503-686
    FT Pct .693 .733
    FT Made Per Game 17.5 16.2
REBOUNDS 1068 1143
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 383 397
    Assists Per Game 12.4 12.8
TURNOVERS 385 600
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 19.4
    Turnovers Margin 6.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 388 185
    Steals Per Game 12.5 6.0
BLOCKS 89 95
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.1
ATTENDANCE 16,859 4,017
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,124 11-365
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-241

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Fort Lewis 1102 1293 7 10 13 2451
Opponents 1083 1147 7 10 18 2284

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/02/24 vs Point Loma L 69-80 231
11/03/24 vs Carson-Newman L 75-94 121
11/08/24 EASTERN N.M. W 66-55 1,726
11/09/24 ANGELO ST. L 63-69 1,225
11/15/24 WESTERN N.M. W 71-62 598
11/16/24 NORTHERN N.M. W 78-60 986
11/22/24 vs Emporia St. W 82-71 411
11/23/24 vs Bowie St. W 68-53 143

* 12/05/24 MSU DENVER L 48-65 1,003
* 12/07/24 REGIS (CO) L (OT) 89-90 354
* 12/10/24 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 80-77 1,176
* 12/12/24 at Adams St. W 88-71 500

12/20/24 WEST TEX. A&M W 76-69 1,751
* 01/09/25 at Western Colo. W 75-73 194
* 01/11/25 at Westminster (UT) L (3 OT) 108-113 127
* 01/16/25 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 88-54 772
* 01/18/25 BLACK HILLS ST. W 82-73 577
* 01/23/25 at Colo. Christian W 74-38 100
* 01/25/25 at UC-Colo. Springs W 87-84 337
* 01/30/25 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 79-82 711
* 02/01/25 at MSU Denver W 81-74 296
* 02/04/25 ADAMS ST. W 102-81 1,175
* 02/08/25 at N.M. Highlands L 77-84 145
* 02/13/25 COLORADO MESA L 83-93 1,579
* 02/16/25 WESTERN COLO. W 76-61 689
* 02/20/25 CSU PUEBLO L 98-102 1,553
* 02/22/25 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 77-68 1,695
* 02/27/25 at Chadron St. L 82-84 310
* 03/01/25 at South Dakota Mines W (OT) 78-70 200

03/04/25 at Colorado Mesa W 89-65 1,097
03/07/25 vs Regis (CO) L 62-69 297

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Fort Lewis College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-8   Home: 6-4   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Johnson, Biko 20-19 551 27.6 92-233 .395 42-112 .375 102-144 .708 33 38 71 3.6 65 2 54 53 1 44 328 16.4
11 Deng, Chuol 20-17 538 26.9 91-219 .416 37-99 .374 63-83 .759 35 104 139 7.0 62 4 22 29 14 29 282 14.1
01 Allen, Tru 19-19 616 32.4 88-232 .379 15-60 .250 59-97 .608 18 66 84 4.4 18 0 60 28 1 42 250 13.2
22 Erhart, Stewart 20-19 519 26.0 59-137 .431 8-46 .174 35-40 .875 27 36 63 3.2 46 0 33 16 3 54 161 8.1
10 Carmichael, Cassius 20-17 486 24.3 63-113 .558 8-16 .500 28-48 .583 43 38 81 4.1 66 5 23 23 16 35 162 8.1
20 Florence, Keither 18-7 305 16.9 49-94 .521 1-4 .250 20-27 .741 21 47 68 3.8 49 2 6 22 10 16 119 6.6
02 Riggs, AJ 20-0 271 13.6 44-93 .473 30-71 .423 14-15 .933 2 9 11 0.6 24 1 4 5 2 7 132 6.6
00 Coleman, Malachi 19-1 353 18.6 33-73 .452 11-31 .355 18-24 .750 12 16 28 1.5 25 0 21 18 1 17 95 5.0
13 Moore, Tristan 16-1 174 10.9 14-41 .341 5-27 .185 9-12 .750 6 19 25 1.6 10 0 7 3 2 9 42 2.6
03 Penney, Nathan 15-0 103 6.9 7-13 .538 4-8 .500 12-14 .857 3 12 15 1.0 10 0 5 6 0 6 30 2.0
12 Hutto, Luke 9-0 53 5.9 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 3 5 0.6 3 0 3 4 2 1 14 1.6
14 Gibson, Aiden 13-0 81 6.2 6-15 .400 5-11 .455 2-2 1.000 0 10 10 0.8 8 0 4 3 1 2 19 1.5
21 Brideba, Jude 13-0 75 5.8 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 6-17 .353 6 9 15 1.2 10 0 2 5 4 3 18 1.4
Total 20 4125 206.3 558-1280 .436 166-485 .342 370-526 .703 238 430 668 33.4 396 14 244 224 57 265 1652 82.60
Opponents 20 4125 206.3 513-1088 .472 147-408 .360 364-468 .778 184 546 730 36.5 395 10 266 396 63 108 1537 76.85

Team Statistics FLC OPP
SCORING 1652 1537
    Points Per Game 82.6 76.9
    Scoring Margin 5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 558-1280 513-1088
    Field Goal Pct .436 .472
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-485 147-408
    3PT FG Pct .342 .360
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 370-526 364-468
    FT Pct .703 .778
    FT Made Per Game 18.5 18.2
REBOUNDS 668 730
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 36.5
    Rebounds Margin -3.1 –
ASSISTS 244 266
    Assists Per Game 12.2 13.3
TURNOVERS 224 396
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 19.8
    Turnovers Margin 8.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 265 108
    Steals Per Game 13.3 5.4
BLOCKS 57 63
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.2
ATTENDANCE 10,573 2,920
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,057 10-292
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Fort Lewis 728 868 7 10 13 1652
Opponents 711 772 7 10 18 1537

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 MSU DENVER L 48-65 1003
12/07/24 REGIS (CO) L (OT) 89-90 354
12/10/24 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 80-77 1176
12/12/24 at  Adams St. W 88-71 500
01/09/25 at  Western Colo. W 75-73 194
01/11/25 at  Westminster (UT) L (3 OT) 108-113 127
01/16/25 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 88-54 772
01/18/25 BLACK HILLS ST. W 82-73 577
01/23/25 at  Colo. Christian W 74-38 100
01/25/25 at  UC-Colo. Springs W 87-84 337
01/30/25 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines L 79-82 711
02/01/25 at  MSU Denver W 81-74 296
02/04/25 ADAMS ST. W 102-81 1175
02/08/25 at  N.M. Highlands L 77-84 145
02/13/25 COLORADO MESA L 83-93 1579
02/16/25 WESTERN COLO. W 76-61 689
02/20/25 CSU PUEBLO L 98-102 1553
02/22/25 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 77-68 1695
02/27/25 at  Chadron St. L 82-84 310
03/01/25 at  South Dakota Mines W (OT) 78-70 200


